City of Annapolis

Fiscal Year 2024 Alcoholic Beverage License Fees

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Chapter 7.12
Types and Classes of Licenses and Fees

A, Off sale, Package Goods Retail Store:
-1 Six a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through Saturday
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
-2 Six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
.b Plus Beer, Wine and Liquor tasting
Beer, Light Wine and Liquor
g Refillable Container with current off sale privilege
Refillable Container without current off sale privilege
B, Restaurant:
-1 Only with meals, six a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through Saturday
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
-2 Only with meals, six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (Special Sunday
License)
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
-3 On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through Saturday
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
-4 On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight seven days per week (Special Sunday License)
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
X In addition, sales as authorized from twelve midnight to two a.m.
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
.a In addition, off-sale Monday through Saturday during hours
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
b In addition, off-sale Sunday during authorized hours (Special Sunday License)
Beer
Beer and Light Wine
Beer, Wine and Liquor
g Refillable Container with current off sale privilege
Refillable Container without current off sale privilege
C, Clubs:

Explanation:
Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
Underlining & black indicate copyediting or reformatting of existing law
Underlining & red indicate new matter added to code.

$730.00
$1,810.00
$3,280.00

$880.00
$2,320.00
$4,140.00

$480.00
$50.00
$500.00

$510.00
$1,190.00
$1,890.00

$760.00
$1,470.00
$2,230.00

$680.00
$1,890.00
$2,940.00

$1,190.00
$2,410.00
$3,800.00

$410.00
$1,020.00
$1,360.00

$210.00
$410.00
$920.00

$110.00
$160.00
$410.00
$50.00

$500.00
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On sale, six a.m. to two a.m., seven days per week

Beer $1,130.00

Beer and Light Wine $1,890.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $2,260.00
D, Taverns:
-1  On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)

Beer $1,130.00

Beer and Light Wine $2,070.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $3,090.00
.a In addition, off-sale, Monday through Saturday during authorized hours

Beer $560.00

Beer and Light Wine $680.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $1,070.00
b In addition, off-sale Sunday during authorized hours (Special Sunday License)

Beer $160.00

Beer and Light Wine $250.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $420.00
.C Plus, on-Premise Wine Tasting

Light Wine 33% of

base fee

.g Refillable Container with current off sale privilege $50.00

Refillable Container without current off sale privilege $500.00
E, Hotels:
-1  On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (special Sunday License)

Beer $1,020.00

Beer and Light Wine $2,410.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $3,460.00
X In addition, sales as authorized from twelve midnight to two a.m.

Beer $610.00

Beer and Light Wine $1,020.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $1,890.00
.a In addition, off-sale Monday through Saturday during authorized hours

Beer $410.00

Beer and Light Wine $610.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $820.00
.b In addition, off-sale Sunday during authorized hours (Special Sunday License)

Beer $160.00

Beer and Light Wine $210.00

Beer, Wine and Liquor $280.00

F, Yacht Clubs
On sale, all hours, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)

Beer $2,270.00
Beer and Light Wine $4,560.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor $6,830.00

ICA, Institutions for the Care of the Aged
On sale, seven days per week, during authorized hours

Beer, Wine and Liquor $2,660.00
WB, Wine Bars
On and off sale, seven days per week, eleven a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through
Sunday
Beer and Wine $2,300.00
Explanation:

Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
Underlining & black indicate copyediting or reformatting of existing law
Underlining & red indicate new matter added to code.
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Temporary Alcoholic Beverage Licenses

Temporary Special Class C License to Clubs

Beer $50.00/day

Beer, Wine and Liquor $75.00/day
Temporary Special Class C License to Theaters

Beer, Wine and Liquor $5.00/day

$100.00 annual maximum
Application for Consumption on City Property

Beer, Wine and Liquor $50.00/day
G, Art Establishment:
Beer and Wine $1,000.00
Explanation:

Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
Underlining & black indicate copyediting or reformatting of existing law
Underlining & red indicate new matter added to code.




