

City of Annapolis

Fiscal Year 2024 Alcoholic Beverage License Fees

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Chapter 7.12 Types and Classes of Licenses and Fees

A, Off sale, Package Goods Retail Store:

-1	Six a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through Saturday	
	Beer	\$730.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$1,810.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$3,280.00
-2	Six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)	
	Beer	\$880.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$2,320.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$4,140.00
.b	Plus Beer, Wine and Liquor tasting	
	Beer, Light Wine and Liquor	\$480.00
.g	Refillable Container with current off sale privilege	
	Refillable Container without current off sale privilege	\$500.00

B, Restaurant:

-1	Only with meals, six a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through Saturday	
	Beer	\$510.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$1,190.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$1,890.00
-2	Only with meals, six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)	
	Beer	\$760.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$1,470.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$2,230.00
-3	On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through Saturday	
	Beer	\$680.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$1,890.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$2,940.00
-4	On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight seven days per week (Special Sunday License)	
	Beer	\$1,190.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$2,410.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$3,800.00
.x	In addition, sales as authorized from twelve midnight to two a.m.	
	Beer	\$410.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$1,020.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$1,360.00
.a	In addition, off-sale Monday through Saturday during hours	
	Beer	\$210.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$410.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$920.00
.b	In addition, off-sale Sunday during authorized hours (Special Sunday License)	
	Beer	\$110.00
	Beer and Light Wine	\$160.00
	Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$410.00
.g	Refillable Container with current off sale privilege	
	Refillable Container without current off sale privilege	\$50.00
		\$500.00

C, Clubs:

Explanation:

~~Strikethrough~~ indicates matter stricken from existing law.

Underlining & black indicate copyediting or reformatting of existing law

Underlining & red indicate new matter added to code.

City of Annapolis

Fiscal Year 2024 Alcoholic Beverage License Fees

On sale, six a.m. to two a.m., seven days per week	
Beer	\$1,130.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$1,890.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$2,260.00
D, Taverns:	
-1 On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)	
Beer	\$1,130.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$2,070.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$3,090.00
.a In addition, off-sale, Monday through Saturday during authorized hours	
Beer	\$560.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$680.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$1,070.00
.b In addition, off-sale Sunday during authorized hours (Special Sunday License)	
Beer	\$160.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$250.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$420.00
.c Plus, on-Premise Wine Tasting	
Light Wine	33% of base fee
.g Refillable Container with current off sale privilege	\$50.00
Refillable Container without current off sale privilege	\$500.00
E, Hotels:	
-1 On sale, six a.m. to twelve midnight, seven days per week (special Sunday License)	
Beer	\$1,020.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$2,410.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$3,460.00
.x In addition, sales as authorized from twelve midnight to two a.m.	
Beer	\$610.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$1,020.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$1,890.00
.a In addition, off-sale Monday through Saturday during authorized hours	
Beer	\$410.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$610.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$820.00
.b In addition, off-sale Sunday during authorized hours (Special Sunday License)	
Beer	\$160.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$210.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$280.00
F, Yacht Clubs	
On sale, all hours, seven days per week (Special Sunday License)	
Beer	\$2,270.00
Beer and Light Wine	\$4,560.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$6,830.00
ICA, Institutions for the Care of the Aged	
On sale, seven days per week, during authorized hours	
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$2,660.00
WB, Wine Bars	
On and off sale, seven days per week, eleven a.m. to twelve midnight, Monday through	
Sunday	
Beer and Wine	\$2,300.00

Explanation:

~~Strikethrough~~ indicates matter stricken from existing law.

Underlining & black indicate copyediting or reformatting of existing law

Underlining & red indicate new matter added to code.

City of Annapolis

Fiscal Year 2024 Alcoholic Beverage License Fees

Temporary Alcoholic Beverage Licenses

Temporary Special Class C License to Clubs	
Beer	\$50.00/day
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$75.00/day
Temporary Special Class C License to Theaters	
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$5.00/day
\$100.00 annual maximum	
Application for Consumption on City Property	
Beer, Wine and Liquor	\$50.00/day
<u>G, Art Establishment:</u>	
<u>Beer and Wine</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>

Explanation:

~~Strikethrough~~ indicates matter stricken from existing law.

Underlining & black indicate copyediting or reformatting of existing law

Underlining & red indicate new matter added to code.